Form PTO-1595	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	01-09-200	14	EET	U.S. Department of Com U.S. Patent and Tradem	
12/30/03					
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	102641897	7	ched original docu	uments or copy the	er eof .
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Nam		and address of receiv	ring party(ies)	070
Yasunori OGAWA	1	Name:	NEC VIEWTECHNO	DLOGY, LTD.	U.S. 1798
		Address:	37-8, SHIBA 5-CHO MINATO-KU TOKYO, JAPAN	DME	22386
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac Yes No	ched?				
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	rger ange of Name	litional nai Yes	me(s) and address(es) a ⊠ No	ttached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):				
This document is being filed with a new ap	plication, the execution	on date o	of the application is: <u>De</u>	ecember 22, 200	<u>)3</u>
A. Patent Application No(s).		В.	Patent No(s).		
1074	7 Z 8 9 Additiona	l number	s attached? Yes	⊠ No	_
Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6.	Total i	number of applications ed: 1	and patents	
Customer No.: 00466	7.		fee (37 CFR 3.41)	£40.00	
	'.	I otal 1		\$ <u>40.00</u>	
YOUNG & THOMPSON	/.		inclosed	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	,	⊠ E			count
	8.		inclosed	ed to deposit acc	count
Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297		Depos	inclosed authorized to be charge	ed to deposit acc	
Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202		Depos (Attac	inclosed authorized to be charge sit Account No. <u>25-012</u> In duplicate copy of this it account)	ed to deposit acc	
Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	8.	Depos (Attac	inclosed authorized to be charge sit Account No. <u>25-012</u> In duplicate copy of this it account)	ed to deposit acc	
Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	DO NOT USE THIS	Depos (Attac depos	inclosed authorized to be charge sit Account No. <u>25-012</u> In duplicate copy of this it account)	ed to deposit acc 0 s page if paying	by
Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	DO NOT USE THIS	Depos (Attac depos S SPACE	inclosed authorized to be charged sit Account No. 25-012 in duplicate copy of this it account)	ed to deposit acc 0 s page if paying	by

01/06/2 40.00 DP 02 FC:8021

Y&T December 30, 2003

Attorney	Docket	No.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,						
	Yasunori OGAWA					
	of Tokyo, Japan					
	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOR AND METHOD OF DRIVING LIQUID CRYSTAL PANEL OF					
LIQUID	CRYSTAL PROJECTOR					
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on, Application No,					
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on December 22, 2003					
	REAS, NEC VIEWTECHNOLOGY, LTD.					
whose addres	ss is 37-8, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
whereof is a presents, do(the said inverse patents which the use and may be grant assignment a Applic	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to nation in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all and may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this and sale not been made. Cant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).					
Date <u>Decen</u>	(signature) Yasunori OGAWA					
Date	(signature)					
Date						
Date	(signature) (signature)					
Witness:	Alumia nis hikama					

RECORDED: 12/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014855 FRAME: 0137